
CLINTON TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN CLINTON TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Dave Wood (937) 710-5841 Rick Paulus 937-538-9895 (cell)

1961 Port Jefferson Road 680 Doorley Road

Sidney, OH  45365 woody121959@hotmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 rickjp79@outlook.com

CYNTHIAN TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN CYNTHIAN TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Joseph Benanzer 937-492-1571 Frank Langenkamp 937-710-3148 cell

7682 Cecil Road 8024 Smalley Rd.

Sidney, OH  45365 benanzer1980@hotmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 fglfarms@gmail.com

DINSMORE TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN DINSMORE TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Doug Schmerge 937-538-1075 Mark Elsass 937-622-8520

19147 Reineke-Schipper Road 11499 Amsterdam Rd

Botkins,  45306 doug-johndeere@hotmail.com Anna, OH  45302 mwelsass1@gmail.com

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Alan Michael 937-538-1703 Jason Schaffner 937-497-0933

13177 Ailes Road 2618 Spearhead Ct. 937-638-4257 cell

Anna, OH  45302 Sidney, OH  45365 jason.schaffner@hotmail.com

GREEN TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN GREEN TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Kyle Andrews (937) 638-7357 Matt Sherwood (937) 524-3924

4150 Tawawa-Maplewood Road 3210 Leatherwood Creek Road

Sidney, OH  45365 andrewsfarmmachineryllc@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 Sherwood7972@gmail.com

JACKSON TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN JACKSON TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Robert Zorn 937-538-1178 Jake Yinger (937) 489-1070

20481 Linker Road 17450 Morris-Rose Road

Jackson Center, OH  45335 bobzorn@yahoo.com Jackson Center, OH  45334

LORAMIE TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN LORAMIE TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Scott Phlipot 937-726-1442 Dale Luthman 937-638-2610

2340 Russia Houston Road 1756 Darke-Shelby rd.

Russia, OH  45363 rachel.phlipot@vtigers.org Russia, OH  45363

MCLEAN TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN MCLEAN TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Gregory Ruhenkamp 937-295-4298 Kreg Albers 937-417-7398

PO Box 68 1041 Schlater Rd.

Ft. Loramie, OH  45845 ruhenkamp@nktelco.net Ft. Loramie, OH  45845 kalbers@harvestlandcoop.com

ORANGE TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN ORANGE TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Kevin Martin 937-538-0386 Robert Allen 937-658-2367

16412 Sidney-Plattsville Road 17755 SR 47E

Sidney, OH  45365 ksmartinfarms@hotmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 orangetownshipzoning1801@gmail.com

PERRY TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN PERRY TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Fred Favors 937-538-1156 Thomas Thornton 937-726-7945

6988 Jackson Road 17100 Gearhart Rd.

Sidney, OH  45365 jfavors1@woh.rr.com Sidney, OH 45365 mowman@watchtv.net

SALEM TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN SALEM TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Daniel Knoop 937-726-1395 Robert Allen 937-658-2367

10700 Pasco-Montra Road 17755 SR 47E

Sidney, OH 45365 dknoop@bizwohrr.com Sidney, OH  45365 salemtownshipzoning17500@gmail.com

TURTLE CREEK TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN TURTLE CREEK TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORC. OFFICER
Dustin Cole 937-974-5110 Jason Schaffner 937-497-0933
8136 Patterson-Halpin Road 2618 Spearhead Ct. 937-638-4257 cell
Sidney, OH  45365 dustin.cole@snapon.com Sidney, OH  45365 tjschaffner@woh.rr.com

VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORC. OFFICER
Alan Luthman 937-622-1109 Nate Egbert 937-875-1291
16002 Mccartyville Road 9070 Lock Two Road
Anna, OH  45302 aluthman@roadrunner.com Botkins, OH  45306 egbertdn@hotmail.com

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP ZONING ENFORC. OFFICER
Wyatt Mohler (937) 418-1926 Gary Vondenhuevel 937-492-2992
10565 Piqua-Lockington Road 3764 Hardin-Wapak Rd.
Piqua, OH  45356 wyattmohler1@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 gkvondy@yahoo.com
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